Chair of Network Architectures and Services
Department of Informatics
Technical University of Munich
Network Security (NetSec)
IN2101 – WS 16/17
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Georg Carle
Dr. Heiko Niedermayer, Cornelius Diekmann
Version: 15.12. 2016

IKE_SA
CHILD_SA
IKE IKE
CHILD_SA‘
IKE_SA is a set of security associations established after the initial IKEv2
exchange (IKE_SA_INIT) and used to encrypt and integrity-protect all the
remaining IKE exchanges
CHILD_SA is a set of security associations used to protect IP traffic with the
AH/ESP protocol
AH provides data integrity, replay protection
ESP provides data integrity, replay protection and encryption
92Chapter 12: IPSec
Additional References (1)
[Fer98a] N. Ferguson, B. Schneier. A Cryptographic Evaluation of Ipsec.
[RFC2403] C. Madson, R. Glenn. The Use of HMAC-MD5-96 within ESP and AH. RFC 2403, IETF,
1998.
[RFC2404] C. Madson, R. Glenn. The Use of HMAC-SHA-1-96 within ESP and AH. RFC 2404,
IETF, 1998.
[RFC2405] C. Madson, N. Doraswami. “The ESP DES-CBC Cipher Algorithm With Explicit IV” RFC
2405, IETF, 1998.
[RFC2407] D. Piper. The Internet IP Security Domain of Interpretation for ISAKMP.RFC 2407,
IETF, 1998.
[RFC2408] D. Maughan, M. Schertler, M. Schneider, J. Turner. Internet Security Association and
Key Management Protocol (ISAKMP). RFC 2408, IETF, 1998.
[RFC2409] D. Harkins, D. Carrel. The Internet Key Exchange (IKE).
RFC 2409, IETF, 1998.
[RFC2451] R. Pereira, “The ESP CBC-Mode Cipher Algorithms”, RFC 2451, IETF, November 1998
[RFC3566] S. Frankel, „The AES-XCBC-MAC-96 Algorithm and Its Use With IPsec “, RFC 3566,
IETF, 2003
[RFC3602] S. Frankel, “The AES-CBC Cipher Algorithm and Its Use with IPsec”, RFC 3602 IETF,
September 2003
[RFC3686] R. Housley, “Using Advanced Encryption Standard (AES) Counter Mode With IPsec
Encapsulating Security Payload (ESP)”, RFC 3686 IETF, January 2004
93Chapter 12: IPSec
Additional References (2)
[RFC4301] R. Atkinson, S. Kent. Security Architecture for the Internet Protocol.
RFC 2401, Internet Engineering Taskforce (IETF), 2005
[RFC4302] R. Atkinson, S. Kent. IP Authentication Header (AH). RFC 4302, IETF,  2005
[RFC4303] R. Atkinson, S. Kent. IP Encapsulating Security Payload (ESP).
RFC  4303, IETF, December 2005
[RFC4305] D. Eastlake, „Cryptographic Algorithm Implementation Requirements for Encapsulating
Security Payload (ESP) and Authentication Header (AH)”, RFC 4305, IETF, 2005
[RFC4306] C. Kaufman. Internet Key Exchange (IKEv2) Protocol. RFC 4306, IETF, 2005.
[RFC5996] Kaufman, et al. Internet Key Exchange Protocol Version 2 (IKEv2). RFC 5996, IETF,
2010
96Chapter 12: IPSec
Questions?